FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office 08-28-2001 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** 24 RECC Т 101825359 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** License **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger 09 05 1995 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # **Change of Name** Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name GPA Incorporated 80 2001 21 Formerly Individual General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Association Other Missouri **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Premier Manufacturing, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 160 Chesterfield Industrial Blvd. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Chesterfield MO 63005 State/Country City Zip Code **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **◯** Corporation appointment of a domestic

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.—

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Other

FC:581

08/28/2001 AAHMED1 00000007 1879934

40.00 DP

Missouri

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Off TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				]
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				]
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	314-25	9-2953	
Name	Christopher J. Hayes			
Address (line 1)	Bryan Cave LLP			]
Address (line 2)	One Metropolitan Square			
Address (line 3)	211 North Broadway, Suite 3600			
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, Missouri 63102-2750			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments	ument	# 1	<u> </u>
	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	istration	Number(s) 	
	1,879,934			
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	\$40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(Litter for payme	Deposit Account Number:	#	02-4467	
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and Signature				
To the b attached indicate	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a I copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit I herein.	and corre account	are authorized, as	
	pher J. Hayes  Person Signing  Signature	14	Date Signed	
Name of	Person Signing / Signature /		Duto Oigilou	1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0079

Ø 002 00;

Received: 6/20/01 4:39FM;

.> Discount Smoke Shop; Page 2

Page 2/2

P - 02

Aug-20-01 02:52P

Mark: \$AVOR SNAKS

U.S. Registration No.: 1,879,934 Registration Date: February 21, 1995

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GPA Incorporated, a Missouri Corporation having an address of 4815 North Lindhergh Houlevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63044, adopted and used the mark SAVOR SNAKS, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office as U.S. Registration No. 1,879,934, dated February 21, 1995 (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Premier Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, having an address of 160 Chesterfield Industrial Blvd., Chesterfield, Missouri 63005, acquired and has been using the Mark, pursuant to an agreement between the parties transferring all right, title and interest in the mark to Premier Manufacturing, Inc., offective September 5, 1995;

NOW, TITERPFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. GPA Incorporated, does hereby assign unto Premier Manufacturing. Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, tagether with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified registration therefor, all applications, registrations and common law rights therefor and thereto, and all income, royalties, fees damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any esuses of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark. This Assignment shall be effective as of September 5, 1995.

GPA INCORPORATED

State of Missoupi

County of St. Luvis

On this 21st day of Avoust 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the City of St. Louis in the State of Missouri personally appeared TON A. RAND ..... to me personally known to be the person described in and who

executed the above instrument, and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

1330482

KURT M. SCHIMMER Notary Public - Notary Sea! State of Missouri

County of St. Louis My Commission Exp. 03/24/2005

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 08/24/2001